AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 TO CITY OF SAN MARCOS AGREEMENT NUMBER 4346

This Amendment Number 1 for animal control and shelter services ("Amendment 1") is entered into this 30th day of May, 2018 by and between the City of San Marcos, a chartered municipal corporation ("City"), and San Diego Humane Society and SPCA, a California non-profit corporation ("Contractor"), collectively "Parties," with respect to Original Agreement No. 4346 between the Parties dated September 30, 2014 and any previous amendments thereto ("Agreement").

- 1. Under Agreement, Contractor provides professional services to provide animal control and sheltering services.
- 2. The terms and definitions used herein are those set forth in the Agreement.
- 3. In accordance with Section 21 of the Original Agreement, this Agreement may be amended only upon the written agreement of both parties.

4. Scope of Work

There shall be no change to the Scope of Work.

5. Compensation and Reimbursement

City and Contractor agree that the maximum amount for the period July 1, 2018 thru June 30, 2019 shall not exceed Four Hundred Ninety Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars and No/100 (\$496,180).

6. Term of Agreement

City and Contractor agree that the termination date of this Agreement shall be modified and shall end on June 30, 2019.

- 7. This Amendment and the Agreement contain the entire agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter hereof, and they supersede all prior or contemporaneous agreements in connection with the subject matter. Nothing in this Amendment relieves the Contractor of its obligation to perform as required by the Agreement or any previous Addendums or Amendments unless expressly stated herein. No modification of this Amendment or the Agreement shall be binding unless executed in writing by the Parties hereto. Except as expressly modified herein, the terms and provisions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.
- 8. This Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of which will for all purposes be deemed to be an original, and all of which taken together will constitute one and the same document.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be entered into as of the date first set forth above.

AGENCY: City of San Marcos, a Chartered Municipal corporation	CONTRACTOR: San Diego Humane Society and SPCA, a non-profit corporation
By:	By: Name: Gary Weitzman DVM, MPH, CAWA
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Title: President and CEO
By: Helen Holmes Peak, City Attorney	By: Mills 4
ATTEST: By: Phillip Scotlick, City Clerk	Name: Michael Lowry Title: Chief Financial Officer

NOTE: If Contractor/Consultant/Vendor is a Corporation, the signatures of two separate persons holding different offices must be provided.